Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING KATIE LOCKWOOD AS ALASKA'S JUNIOR MISS 2002

- **WHEREAS,** America's Junior Miss program has shaped the future for thousands of young women by taking them to a new level of personal growth and allowing them to pursue their educational dreams through a generous scholarship program; and
- WHEREAS, each year more than 5,000 high school senior girls participate in approximately 600 Junior Miss competitions across the country; and
- WHEREAS, Alaska's Junior Miss program was held in November of 2001 at the Renee C. Henderson Auditorium in Kenai; and
- WHEREAS, Katie Lockwood, a senior at Skyview High School, was named Alaska Junior Miss 2002; and
- WHEREAS, Katie, the daughter of Erin and Harry Lockwood of Soldotna, is involved in National Honor Society, is a member of the Skyview Student Council Executive Board, a soccer player and the student representative to the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board; and
- **WHEREAS,** Miss Lockwood plans to pursue a double major in political science and musical theater and would like to go into criminal litigation law and eventually politics; and
- **WHEREAS,** Katie Lockwood, will represent Alaska at America's Junior Miss national finals in Mobile, Alabama on June 28, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Katie Lockwood as Alaska's Junior Miss 2002.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Assembly wishes Miss Lockwood well as she competes in the 2002 Junior Miss finals in Mobile, Alabama.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 12TH

DAY OF MARCH, 2002.

ATTEST:

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk